FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER PA 06-14	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE CAND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par Please record the attach		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Philippe Paulus OPR/FINANCE Additional name(s) of Conveying Party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No 3. Nature of Conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger	name: SELAS S.A. Parc d'activitiés technologiques des Barbanniers Internal Address: 3-5 Place du Village des Barbanniers 92830 GENNEVILLIERS CEDEX France	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date:	City:State:ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/504,140 If this document is being filed tog the execution date of the	* *	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional Numbers attached?	[] Yes [] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Remy J. VanOphem Street Address: 755 W. Big Beaver Road Suite 1313 City: Troy State: MI ZIP: 48084-4903	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
06/13/2000 DCORTES 00000179 09504140 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 0P		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Remy J. VanOphem Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet [2]		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	[-]	
Do Not Detach This Portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for		
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.		

PATENT REEL: 010839 FRAME: 0749

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Philippe PAULUS	
	(2)	
(1–5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ erations paid to each of the undersigned, the unde assign, transfer and set over to SELAS S.A.	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) <u>Parc d'activités technologiques des Barbanniers</u> 3-5 Place du Village des Barbanniers,	
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 92830 GENNEWILLIERS CEDEX, France.	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entir States, its territories, dependencies and possessions patent and any Letters Patent which may be grante	s, in the invention, and all applications for
(8) Insert Identification of	(8) Device for exchanging hea	
Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	flat product.	Foreign Application or Case No.
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an a of America	application for patent in the United State
(9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on February 9, 2000	
(10) Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number 09/504,140	
for filed applications	filed February 15, 2000	
divisional or reissue applications. Assignee may deem necessary or 2) The undersigned agree(stonceming this application or consible in obtaining evidence and goten and in the undersigned agree(states patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree(sting the invention and improvem ceedings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby the United States resulting from signee, as Assignee of the entire herein assigned, and that he has (states) and that he has (states) identification which may be necested as a state of the states of the s	authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Pater said application or any division or divisions or continuiterest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have they have) not executed and will not execute, any agree grant(s) the firm of Remy VanOphemPC the power essary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrator ministrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. d by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the under	connection with such applications as the and to the invention hereby transferred. any interference which may be declared erate with the Assignee in every way possessary to obtain a grant of a valid United tereof any facts known to me (us) respections to me (us), testify in any legal products to issue any and all Letters Patents of the said Asself full right to convey the entire interest ement in conflict herewith. To insert on this assignment any further of the United States Patent Office for resigned name(s).
1) Date Febra 2000	Name of Inventor <u>PAULUS</u>	
(2) Date	_ Name of Inventor	
3) Date	Name of Inventor	
4) Date	_Name of Inventor	
5) Date	Name of Inventor	
) a te	Witness	

RECORDED: 05/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 010839 FRAME: 0750